# Coretube/VIP memebership TERMS of use

Terms of use for Coretube and Corebar VIP membership and use of services

- Valid from 20. September 2020

Coretube is an online streaming service that can be used in the private household. Coretube provides a subscription service that allows our VIP Members to access training videos streamed over the Internet.

In breach of these membership terms, The Corebar reserves the right to terminate or freeze your Corebar VIP membership.

#### 1. USE

To use the Coretube service you must have Internet access and provide us with a valid payment card (Visa, Mastercard).

The age limit for subscribing VIP Membership is 18 years, but can be used by minors under the supervision of an adult. Corebar VIP membership is for home and private use only.

It is not allowed to share member information or login information to a second party. Use and training of Coretube is always at the own risk of the VIP Member/user. The Corebar accepts no liability for any injury the member/user suffers in connection to usage of Coretube or The Corebar.

## 2. PRICE AND Purchase

Current membership fee can be found on The Corebar website.

The Corebar may, from time to time, change terms of use and prices of the service due to currency variations or other variables.

The Corebar will notify you at least 30 days before such changes apply to you by email. The price change will take effect one (1) month after the notification was sent, calculated from the first change of month. Access to the VIP membership is normally activated upon purchase. If a payment is not successfully settled, due to expiration, insufficient found, or otherwise, access to the service will be cancelled until payment is successful. All VIP memberships must be prepaid before use. Your payment card will be charged every month until you cancel your subscription. If you do not want to continue your membership with a new period, you can cancel your membership up to 24 hours before the new subscription period starts. There is no VAT refund for the purchase and use of digital services from abroad and Svalbard.

# 3. Billing AND cancellation

Your membership is renewed automatically every month. Your membership is renewed on the same day as the purchase date each month. But this can vary (+/- 1 to 3 days). Membership can be cancelled at any time with effect from the next membership period, but no later than 24 hours before the new membership period begins. A cancellation can be done on the Coretube website, "Profile" button. Non-payments are not considered a cancellation. Payments are non-refundable and we do not provide refunds or credits for any partial-month membership periods or unused Corebar content. Local tax charges may vary depending on the Payment Method used. Check with your Payment Method service provider for details.

#### 4. RIGHTS

All rights to services and content belong to The Corebar (Corebar AS). You agree not to archive, reproduce, distribute, modify, display, perform, publish, license, create derivative work from, offer for sale, or use (except as explicitly authorized in these Terms of Use).

#### **5.WARRANTIES**

The services and products provided by The Corebar are offered without warranty. The Corebar reserves the right to make errors or inaccuracies in the content, without The Corebar being held liable, unless there has been an offense.

## 6. PERSONAL INFORMATION

You are responsible for updating and maintaining the accuracy of the information you provide to us relating to your account. We can terminate your account or place your account on hold in order to protect you from identity theft.

Corebar AS is responsible for the processing of personal information related to your customer relationship in The Corebar Norway. Personal data will not be shared with anyone outside the company, Corebar AS, unless there is a legal basis to do so. Your personal data will be deleted after 6 months if the information is no longer relevant to the purpose for which it was collected.

#### 7. CONSENT TO MARKETING

As a subscriber of Corebar VIP membership, we will be able to send you offer or other relevant information regarding products, services or news that The Corebar distributes. This will be in the form of emails with offers and newsletters.